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1 RICHARD Jason TV MENGEN GER Minime 27.7 20 24 44.0 128.6 1

1 CARNAL Noah HALTERO-CLUB TRAMELAN SUI Minime 48.2 34 48 82.0 125.6 2

1 HENRIQUES_2 Joël HALTERO-CLUB TRAMELAN SUI Minime 32 21 26 47.0 123 3

1 COLIN_1 Erwan AFHMA Franconville FRA Minime 39.7 26 36 62.0 122.6 4

1 CHATELAIN_3 Xavier HALTERO-CLUB TRAMELAN SUI Minime 41.1 26 36 62.0 119.8 5

1 OELLING Jakob KG OHRDRUF/CRAWINKEL GER Minime 46.8 18 26 44.0 90.4 6

1 FREITAG Colin KG OHRDRUF/CRAWINKEL GER Minime 51.2 18 26 44.0 81.6 7

0 0 0.0 -500 8

0 0 0.0 -500 9

0 0 0.0 -500 10

0 0 0.0 -500 11

0 0 0.0 -500 12

MINIMES 

25.10.2014 - mv HALTERO-CLUB TRAMELAN MINIMES
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2 Wonisch Nico TV MENGEN GER Ecolier 54.9 64 77 141.0 171.2 1

6 HENRIQUES_1 Martins Leandro HALTERO-CLUB TRAMELAN SUI Ecolier 66.67 69 95 164.0 170.66 2

3 KÄMPF_2 Cédric HALTERO-CLUB TRAMELAN SUI Ecolier 65.2 65 75 140.0 149.6 3

1 LAB_3 Antoine SHP MOUTIER SUI Ecolier 41.9 40 44 84.0 140.2 4

1 GAGNEBIN Julien HALTERO-CLUB TRAMELAN SUI Ecolier 43.4 32 44 76.0 129.2 5

3 BERTHELIN_2 Simon CH LUXEUIL FRA Ecolier 54.1 40 55 95.0 126.8 6

3 PERRAUT_2 Tristan CH LUXEUIL FRA Ecolier 60.4 41 63 104.0 123.2 7

2 FROIDEVAUX Killian HALTERO-CLUB TRAMELAN SUI Ecolier 61 44 61 105.0 123 8

1 GREPPIN Sebastien SHP MOUTIER SUI Ecolier 43.9 28 38 66.0 118.2 9

2 CHATELAIN_2 Yannick HALTERO-CLUB TRAMELAN SUI Ecolier 59.8 44 49 93.0 113.4 10

3 BAUMGARTNER Allan SHP MOUTIER SUI Ecolier 96.8 70 95 165.0 111.4 11

1 NICOL Philipp KG OHRDRUF/CRAWINKEL GER Ecolier 52.8 32 38 70.0 104.4 12

3 AUBRY_2 Marius CH LUXEUIL FRA Ecolier 72.4 50 53 103.0 98.2 13

1 AMBÜHL Loïc SHP MOUTIER SUI Ecolier 62.3 35 45 80.0 95.4 14

3 SCHUELLER Florian KG OHRDRUF/CRAWINKEL GER Ecolier 100.8 67 87 154.0 92.4 15

0 0 0.0 -500 16

0 0 0.0 -500 17

0 0 0.0 -500 18

0 0 0.0 -500 19

0 0 0.0 -500 20

ECOLIERS 

25.10.2014 - mv HALTERO-CLUB TRAMELAN ECOLIER
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5 DA SILVA Luka BESANCON FRA Cadet 68.3 103 117 220.0 223.4 1

8 REY Hannes HALTERO-CLUB TRAMELAN SUI Cadet 68.5 90 110 200.0 203 2

6 FARDEL Marvin AFHMA Franconville FRA Cadet 67.65 93 105 198.0 202.7 3

5 PHARIZAT Kevin BESANCON FRA Cadet 74.4 95 105 200.0 191.2 4

5 BULLE Sébastien BESANCON FRA Cadet 69.9 85 95 180.0 180.2 5

3 VENERI Kory CH LUXEUIL FRA Cadet 58.5 69 78 147.0 170 6

4 MATHEZ Bradley HALTERO-CLUB TRAMELAN SUI Cadet 64.86 63 82 145.0 155.28 7

2 LAB_2 Gaétan SHP MOUTIER SUI Cadet 59.5 57 76 133.0 154 8

3 HERBEIN Nicolas BESANCON FRA Cadet 69 51 68 119.0 121 9

1 DETRAZ Cyann CH NEUCHATEL SUI Cadet 69.9 38 53 91.0 91.2 10

0 0 0.0 -500 11

0 0 0.0 -500 12

0 0 0.0 -500 13

0 0 0.0 -500 14

0 0 0.0 -500 15

0 0 0.0 -500 16

0 0 0.0 -500 17

0 0 0.0 -500 18

0 0 0.0 -500 19

0 0 0.0 -500 20

CADETS 

25.10.2014 - mv HALTERO-CLUB TRAMELAN CADET
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8 TAIETTA Enrique BENTEGODI VERONA ITA Junior 63.4 90 118 208.0 221.2 1

9 TSCHAN_2 Yannick HALTERO-CLUB TRAMELAN SUI Junior 84 113 132 245.0 217 2

6 CHOLLEY Paul CH LUXEUIL FRA Junior 58.59 81 103 184.0 206.82 3

6 BOYRAZ Gokan CH LUXEUIL FRA Junior 67.98 86 110 196.0 200.04 4

6 SCHIO Andrea BENTEGODI VERONA ITA Junior 105.8 95 121 216.0 144.44 5

0 0 0.0 -500 6

0 0 0.0 -500 7

0 0 0.0 -500 8

0 0 0.0 -500 9

0 0 0.0 -500 10

0 0 0.0 -500 11

0 0 0.0 -500 12

0 0 0.0 -500 13

0 0 0.0 -500 14

0 0 0.0 -500 15

JUNIORS 

25.10.2014 - mv HALTERO-CLUB TRAMELAN JUNIOR
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4 PRUVOT Samantha BESANCON FRA Fém. Junior 51.4 51 61 112.0 149.2 1

2 YILDIZ Jessica TV MENGEN GER Fém. Junior 47.2 38 50 88.0 133.6 2

4 KÄMPF_1 Valérie HALTERO-CLUB TRAMELAN SUI Fém. Junior 61.97 45 56 101.0 117.06 3

2 SCHANDER Emilie TV MENGEN GER Fém. Junior 43.3 22 30 52.0 105.4 4

4 PERRAUT_1 Fanny CH LUXEUIL FRA Fém. Junior 65.37 28 40 68.0 77.26 5

0 0 0.0 -500 6

0 0 0.0 -500 7

0 0 0.0 -500 8

0 0 0.0 -500 9

0 0 0.0 -500 10

0 0 0.0 -500 11

0 0 0.0 -500 12

0 0 0.0 -500 13

0 0 0.0 -500 14

0 0 0.0 -500 15

FEMININE JUNIOR 

25.10.2014 - mv HALTERO-CLUB TRAMELAN FEMININE_JUNIOR
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7 TARTAGLIA Carol POLISPORTIVA SAN MARINO SMR Fém. Elite 57.9 72 83 155.0 179.2 1

7 PREISS Jessica CROSSFIT BASEL GmbH SUI Fém. Elite 49.5 51 60 111.0 152 2

7 FAVA Elena BENTEGODI VERONA ITA Fém. Elite 61.05 58 71 129.0 146.9 3

7 SPORTELLI Maria Vittoria BENTEGODI VERONA ITA Fém. Elite 51.97 53 56 109.0 145.06 4

7 WAELCHLI_1 Alessia CROSSFIT BASEL GmbH SUI Fém. Elite 61.88 55 70 125.0 141.24 5

7 DARQUE Gabrielle CH LUXEUIL FRA Fém. Elite 59.55 55 64 119.0 139.9 6

7 VARALTA Giada BENTEGODI VERONA ITA Fém. Elite 69.9 63 72 135.0 135.2 7

4 SANTI Leoni BESANCON FRA Fém. Elite 54.85 45 57 102.0 132.3 8

7 COUSIN Emilie CH LUXEUIL FRA Fém. Elite 59.5 49 61 110.0 131 9

7 WERREN Rahel BERNE SUI Fém. Elite 57.1 45 60 105.0 130.8 10

7 UYEN-LUU Bao CROSSFIT BASEL GmbH SUI Fém. Elite 65.7 54 66 120.0 128.6 11

7 BOENZLI Melanie BERNE SUI Fém. Elite 56.7 42 59 101.0 127.6 12

4 VALERA Alice BESANCON FRA Fém. Elite 40.34 29 37 66.0 125.32 13

7 RADEAU Céline A.S. MONACO MON Fém. Elite 65.8 50 65 115.0 123.4 14

4 LOISEAU_1 Corinne CH LUXEUIL FRA Fém. Elite 58.55 43 55 98.0 120.9 15

4 RAMDANI Cindy BESANCON FRA Fém. Elite 51.56 36 40 76.0 112.88 16

4 HAEMMERLI Christine BERNE SUI Fém. Elite 63 41 57 98.0 112 17

7 SAUTEBIN_1 Lydia HALTERO-CLUB TRAMELAN SUI Fém. Elite 87.5 58 83 141.0 106 18

4 BERTHELIN_3 Edith CH LUXEUIL FRA Fém. Elite 65.25 35 43 78.0 87.5 19

4 VOGT Marie CH NEUCHATEL SUI Fém. Elite 77.85 37 49 86.0 70.3 20

0 0 0.0 -500 21

0 0 0.0 -500 22

0 0 0.0 -500 23

0 0 0.0 -500 24
FEMININE ELITE 

25.10.2014 - mv HALTERO-CLUB TRAMELAN FEMININE_ELITE
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10 CHIQUET_1 Agnès BESANCON FRA Fém. Inter 58.8 74 96 170.0 192.4 1

10 ESTNER Sarah FFHMFAC FRA Fém. Inter 53.3 62 81 143.0 176.4 2

10 BALACE Julie FFHMFAC FRA Fém. Inter 51.4 62 74 136.0 173.2 3

10 JAEGGI Nora CROSSFIT BASEL GmbH SUI Fém. Inter 73.5 75 85 160.0 153 4

0 0 0.0 -500 5

0 0 0.0 -500 6

0 0 0.0 -500 7

0 0 0.0 -500 8

0 0 0.0 -500 9

0 0 0.0 -500 10

0 0 0.0 -500 11

0 0 0.0 -500 12

0 0 0.0 -500 13

0 0 0.0 -500 14

0 0 0.0 -500 15

0 0 0.0 -500 16

0 0 0.0 -500 17

0 0 0.0 -500 18

FEMININE INTER 

25.10.2014 - mv HALTERO-CLUB TRAMELAN FEMININE_INTER
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9 GARONZI Fabio BENTEGODI VERONA ITA Senior 79.3 105 135 240.0 221.4 1

9 RAU Jonas TV MENGEN GER Senior 81.8 112 132 244.0 220.4 2

9 MUELLER Jonas A.S. RORSCHACH SUI Senior 79.4 100 135 235.0 216.2 3

9 GUIDI Stefano POLISPORTIVA SAN MARINO SMR Senior 92.8 113 145 258.0 212.4 4

8 VAILLOUD Fabien H.C. OYONNAX FRA Senior 65.6 88 110 198.0 206.8 5

9 WAELCHLI_2 Benaja CROSSFIT BASEL GmbH SUI Senior 84.4 102 132 234.0 205.2 6

9 CALDERARA Stanislas CH NEUCHATEL SUI Senior 87.7 105 135 240.0 204.6 7

6 HOHERMUTH Benjamin CROSSFIT BASEL GmbH SUI Senior 68.15 88 107 195.0 198.7 8

6 CREVOISIER Lucien CH LUXEUIL FRA Senior 60.1 86 92 178.0 197.8 9

5 ALBIEZ Andreas SV Laufenburg GER Senior 58.9 74 95 169.0 191.2 10

9 GALLASCH Claudio CROSSFIT BASEL GmbH SUI Senior 87.3 102 123 225.0 190.4 11

6 TRESCH Fabian CROSSFIT BASEL GmbH SUI Senior 79.86 90 115 205.0 185.28 12

8 LEGROS Romuald A.S. MONACO MON Senior 87 93 120 213.0 179 13

5 BRICK Loan AFHMA Franconville FRA Senior 68.7 74 101 175.0 177.6 14

8 DELEVAUX Edouard HALTERO-CLUB TRAMELAN SUI Senior 90.1 95 120 215.0 174.8 15

3 BUEL Lukas CROSSFIT BASEL GmbH SUI Senior 65.6 68 97 165.0 173.8 16

6 ROETHLISBERGER_2Roman A.S. RORSCHACH SUI Senior 75.05 78 104 182.0 171.9 17

5 DUENNER Robin CROSSFIT BASEL GmbH SUI Senior 72 75 95 170.0 166 18

6 TORZUOLI Eric A.S. MONACO MON Senior 85.44 88 108 196.0 165.12 19

6 VALENTINI Marco POLISPORTIVA SAN MARINO SMR Senior 98.31 100 120 220.0 163.38 20

6 BARD Basil CROSSFIT BASEL GmbH SUI Senior 80.6 78 104 182.0 160.8 21

5 AMINEAU Thomas BESANCON FRA Senior 86.8 86 105 191.0 157.4 22

3 SCHEIDEGGER Michel GHC-Grenchen SUI Senior 64.7 65 80 145.0 155.6 23

8 HARDER Jona CROSSFIT BASEL GmbH SUI Senior 97.8 85 120 205.0 149.4 24

9 DA ROCHA David SHP MOUTIER SUI Senior 102.7 95 117 212.0 146.6 25

2 ILIJASEF_2 Levent CH NEUCHATEL SUI Senior 74.25 67 88 155.0 146.5 26

2 GAUDRE Pierre CH NEUCHATEL SUI Senior 67.1 62 73 135.0 140.8 27

3 GYOERI Peter BERNE SUI Senior 92.1 82 103 185.0 140.8 28

8 SOLLBERGER Daniel CROSSFIT BASEL GmbH SUI Senior 90.8 75 105 180.0 138.4 29

3 TOMA Marco BERNE SUI Senior 77.4 65 85 150.0 135.2 30

2 ILIJASEV_1 Luan La CHAUX-de-FONDS SUI Senior 75.3 60 77 137.0 126.4 31

6 WASSMER Daniel SV Laufenburg GER Senior 104.8 85 105 190.0 120.5 32

2 TSCHAN_1 Yvan HALTERO-CLUB TRAMELAN SUI Senior 72.4 55 70 125.0 120.2 33

1 GUILLAUME-GENTILDavid CH NEUCHATEL SUI Senior 54.7 38 49 87.0 117.6 34

5 STILLER Daniel SV Laufenburg GER Senior 68 0 95 95.0 99 35

9 STENDAHL Mattia A.S. RORSCHACH SUI Senior 92 100 0 100.0 56 36

8 JAKOB Tobias BERNE SUI Senior 94.6 96 0 96.0 46.8 37

0 0 0.0 -500 38

0 0 0.0 -500 39

0 0 0.0 -500 40

SENIORS 

25.10.2014 - mv HALTERO-CLUB TRAMELAN SENIOR
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8 LAB_1 Dimitri SHP MOUTIER SUI Vétéran 75.8 105 132 237.0 225.4 1

8 CANESTRIER Jean A.S. MONACO MON Vétéran 70 92 113 205.0 205 2

4 AGNOLINI Nicola BENTEGODI VERONA ITA Vétéran 65.27 83 107 190.0 199.46 3

8 PRADA PRADA Jonathan H.C. OYONNAX FRA Vétéran 76.7 95 112 207.0 193.6 4

4 GROSJEAN Marc CH LUXEUIL FRA Vétéran 59.25 74 93 167.0 188.5 5

5 DE MARCH Giorgio A.S. RORSCHACH SUI Vétéran 60.8 71 94 165.0 183.4 6

5 KERN Urs A.S. RORSCHACH SUI Vétéran 70 78 100 178.0 178 7

6 LOISEAU_2 Jean-Luc CH LUXEUIL FRA Vétéran 68.02 80 93 173.0 176.96 8

8 CREVOISIER Laurent MHM FRA Vétéran 82.3 88 108 196.0 171.4 9

8 LAUPER Stéphane HALTERO-CLUB TRAMELAN SUI Vétéran 97.2 100 121 221.0 166.6 10

4 BOURDENET Hervé BESANCON FRA Vétéran 72.21 70 90 160.0 155.58 11

5 JACOT_2 Christophe La CHAUX-de-FONDS SUI Vétéran 81 78 90 168.0 146 12

4 FINK Michel GHC-Grenchen SUI Vétéran 84.54 73 102 175.0 145.92 13

5 VALENTE Massimo CH NEUCHATEL SUI Vétéran 85.9 75 100 175.0 143.2 14

3 DJAMCHED Djawed A.S. MONACO MON Vétéran 76.2 65 80 145.0 132.6 15

5 BART Philippe SHP MOUTIER SUI Vétéran 90.1 72 95 167.0 126.8 16

3 CHATELAIN_1 Stéphane HALTERO-CLUB TRAMELAN SUI Vétéran 77 60 80 140.0 126 17

3 LENZ Andreas BERNE SUI Vétéran 92.2 76 88 164.0 119.6 18

5 DESRUMEAUX Nicolas A.S. MONACO MON Vétéran 93.6 70 95 165.0 117.8 19

3 JACOT_1 Edmond La CHAUX-de-FONDS SUI Vétéran 94.9 72 86 158.0 108.2 20

2 TSCHAN Michel HALTERO-CLUB TRAMELAN SUI Vétéran 94.3 65 90 155.0 106.4 21

3 BERTHELIN_1 David CH LUXEUIL FRA Vétéran 96.8 55 80 135.0 81.4 22

0 0 0.0 -500 23

0 0 0.0 -500 24VETERANS 

25.10.2014 - mv HALTERO-CLUB TRAMELAN VETERAN



44e Challenge "210" - 25 octobre 2014 - TRAMELAN

P
la

te
a
u

NomAthlete PrenomAthlete club pays Catégorie P
C

_
p

e
s
é
e

M
.E

. 
A

rr
a
c
h

é

M
.E

. 
é
p

.-
je

té

biathlon Total 210 RANG

10 COLIN_2 Thomas AFHMA Franconville FRA National 81.2 125 138 263.0 240.6 1

9 JEGAN Thaya CH LUXEUIL FRA National 69.6 101 128 229.0 229.8 2

10 SCHWANDER Tom CROSSFIT BASEL GmbH SUI National 88.1 122 139 261.0 224.8 3

9 BOFFY Matthieu CH LUXEUIL FRA National 95.1 121 152 273.0 222.8 4

9 AUBRY_1 Stéphane CH LUXEUIL FRA National 82 112 133 245.0 221 5

6 MATAM MATAM_2 Paul BESANCON FRA National 55.14 77 111 188.0 217.72 6

10 GYSIN Ramon CROSSFIT BASEL GmbH SUI National 102.2 126 144 270.0 205.6 7

9 GALHARDO Charly BESANCON FRA National 82.4 100 130 230.0 205.2 8

9 GIBERT Loïc BESANCON FRA National 79.9 95 115 210.0 190.2 9

9 DABO Amadou AFHMA Franconville FRA National 86.5 100 120 220.0 187 10

10 CHIQUET_2 Martial BESANCON FRA National 95.5 0 160 160.0 109 11

0 0 0.0 -500 12

0 0 0.0 -500 13

0 0 0.0 -500 14

0 0 0.0 -500 15

0 0 0.0 -500 16

NATIONAUX 

25.10.2014 - mv HALTERO-CLUB TRAMELAN NATIONAL



44e Challenge "210" - 25 octobre 2014 - TRAMELAN

P
la

te
a
u

NomAthlete

PrenomA

thlete club pays Catégorie P
C

_
p

e
s
é
e

M
.E

. 
A

rr
a
c
h

é

M
.E

. 
é
p

.-
je

té

biathlon Total 210 RANG

10 LEPAUL EmmanuelCH LUXEUIL FRA International 76.9 129 163 292.0 278.2 1

10 IMADOUCHENE Romain FFHMFAC FRA International 78 126 164 290.0 274 2

10 VAUTARD Brandon FFHMFAC FRA International 77 125 161 286.0 272 3

10 BUYSSCHAERT Nathan FFHMFAC FRA International 74.4 115 139 254.0 245.2 4

10 SAUTEBIN_2 Yannick HALTERO-CLUB TRAMELAN SUI International 86.6 125 145 270.0 236.8 5

10 TERMIGNONE Dany SHP MOUTIER SUI International 81.4 135 0 135.0 112.2 6

0 0 0.0 -500 7

0 0 0.0 -500 8

0 0 0.0 -500 9

0 0 0.0 -500 10

0 0 0.0 -500 11

0 0 0.0 -500 12

0 0 0.0 -500 13

0 0 0.0 -500 14

0 0 0.0 -500 15

INTERNATIONAUX 

25.10.2014 - mv HALTERO-CLUB TRAMELAN INTERNATIONAL
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Somme de 

Total 210

Equipe TEAM NomAthlete PrenomAthlete pays Total

Cadet BESANCON Cadet 1DA SILVA Luka FRA 223.4

PHARIZAT Kevin FRA 191.2

BULLE Sébastien FRA 180.2

Total BESANCON Cadet 1 594.8

HALTERO-CLUB TRAMELAN Cadet 1MATHEZ Bradley SUI 155.3

GAGNEBIN Julien SUI 129.2

CHATELAIN_2 Yannick SUI 113.4

Total HALTERO-CLUB TRAMELAN Cadet 1 397.9

Ecolier HALTERO-CLUB TRAMELAN Ecolier 1HENRIQUES_1 Martins Leandro SUI 170.7

KÄMPF_2 Cédric SUI 149.6

FROIDEVAUX Killian SUI 123.0

Total HALTERO-CLUB TRAMELAN Ecolier 1 443.3

SHP MOUTIER Ecolier 1LAB_2 Gaétan SUI 154.0

LAB_3 Antoine SUI 140.2

BAUMGARTNER Allan SUI 111.4

Total SHP MOUTIER Ecolier 1 405.6

HALTERO-CLUB TRAMELAN Ecolier 2CARNAL Noah SUI 125.6

HENRIQUES_2 Joël SUI 123.0

CHATELAIN_3 Xavier SUI 119.8

Total HALTERO-CLUB TRAMELAN Ecolier 2 368.4

CH LUXEUIL Ecolier 1BERTHELIN_2 Simon FRA 126.8

PERRAUT_2 Tristan FRA 123.2

AUBRY_2 Marius FRA 98.2

Total CH LUXEUIL Ecolier 1 348.2

KG OHRDRUF/CRAWINKEL Ecolier 1NICOL Philipp GER 104.4

SCHUELLER Florian GER 92.4

OELLING Jakob GER 90.4

Total KG OHRDRUF/CRAWINKEL Ecolier 1 287.2

Junior CH LUXEUIL Junior 1CHOLLEY Paul FRA 206.8

BOYRAZ Gokan FRA 200.0

VENERI Kory FRA 170.0

Total CH LUXEUIL Junior 1 576.9

TV MENGEN Junior 1Wonisch Nico GER 171.2

YILDIZ Jessica GER 133.6

RICHARD Jason GER 128.6

Total TV MENGEN Junior 1 433.4

1

2

1

2

3

4

5

1

2

25.10.2014 - mv HALTERO-CLUB TRAMELAN EQUIPE_ECJ
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Somme de Total 

210

Equipe TEAM NomAthlete PrenomAthlete pays Total

Fém. Elite BESANCON Fém. Elite 1CHIQUET_1 Agnès FRA 192.4

PRUVOT Samantha FRA 149.2

RAMDANI Cindy FRA 112.9

Total BESANCON Fém. Elite 1 454.5

CROSSFIT BASEL GmbH Fém. Elite 1JAEGGI Nora SUI 153.0

PREISS Jessica SUI 152.0

WAELCHLI_1 Alessia SUI 141.2

Total CROSSFIT BASEL GmbH Fém. Elite 1 446.2

BENTEGODI VERONA Fém. Elite 1FAVA Elena ITA 146.9

SPORTELLI Maria Vittoria ITA 145.1

VARALTA Giada ITA 135.2

Total BENTEGODI VERONA Fém. Elite 1 427.2

CH LUXEUIL Fém. Elite 1DARQUE Gabrielle FRA 139.9

COUSIN Emilie FRA 131.0

LOISEAU_1 Corinne FRA 120.9

Total CH LUXEUIL Fém. Elite 1 391.8

BERNE Fém. Elite 1WERREN Rahel SUI 130.8

BOENZLI Melanie SUI 127.6

HAEMMERLI Christine SUI 112.0

Total BERNE Fém. Elite 1 370.4

1

2

3

4

5

25.10.2014 - mv HALTERO-CLUB TRAMELAN EQUIPE_F
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Somme de 

Total 210

Equipe TEAM NomAthlete PrenomAthlete pays Total

Elite CH LUXEUIL Elite 1LEPAUL Emmanuel FRA 278.2

JEGAN Thaya FRA 229.8

BOFFY Matthieu FRA 222.8

Total CH LUXEUIL Elite 1 730.8

HALTERO-CLUB TRAMELAN Elite 1SAUTEBIN_2 Yannick SUI 236.8

TSCHAN_2 Yannick SUI 217.0

REY Hannes SUI 203.0

Total HALTERO-CLUB TRAMELAN Elite 1 656.8

CROSSFIT BASEL GmbH Elite 1SCHWANDER Tom SUI 224.8

GYSIN Ramon SUI 205.6

WAELCHLI_2 Benaja SUI 205.2

Total CROSSFIT BASEL GmbH Elite 1 635.6

AFHMA Franconville Elite 1COLIN_2 Thomas FRA 240.6

FARDEL Marvin FRA 202.7

DABO Amadou FRA 187.0

Total AFHMA Franconville Elite 1 630.3

BESANCON Elite 1GALHARDO Charly FRA 205.2

GIBERT Loïc FRA 190.2

CHIQUET_2 Martial FRA 109.0

Total BESANCON Elite 1 504.4

SHP MOUTIER Elite 1LAB_1 Dimitri SUI 225.4

DA ROCHA David SUI 146.6

TERMIGNONE Dany SUI 112.2

Total SHP MOUTIER Elite 1 484.2 6
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Somme de 

Total 210

FR_ou_Nat pays NomAthlete PrenomAthlete Total

Nation FRA IMADOUCHENE Romain 274.0

VAUTARD Brandon 272.0

BUYSSCHAERT Nathan 245.2

Total FRA 791.2

ITA GARONZI Fabio 221.4

TAIETTA Enrique 221.2

FAVA Elena 146.9

Total ITA 589.5

SUI SAUTEBIN_2 Yannick 236.8

SCHWANDER Tom 224.8

TERMIGNONE Dany 112.2

Total SUI 573.8

SMR GUIDI Stefano 212.4

TARTAGLIA Carol 179.2

VALENTINI Marco 163.4

Total SMR 555.0

MON CANESTRIER Jean 205.0

LEGROS Romuald 179.0

TORZUOLI Eric 165.1

Total MON 549.1

GER RAU Jonas 220.4

ALBIEZ Andreas 191.2

STILLER Daniel 99.0

Total GER 510.6 6
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Somme Total 210

club NomAthlete PrenomAthlete Total

CH LUXEUILLEPAUL Emmanuel 278.2

JEGAN Thaya 229.8

BOFFY Matthieu 222.8

AUBRY_1 Stéphane 221.0

CHOLLEY Paul 206.8

BOYRAZ Gokan 200.0

CREVOISIER Lucien 197.8

GROSJEAN Marc 188.5

LOISEAU_2 Jean-Luc 177.0

VENERI Kory 170.0

DARQUE Gabrielle 139.9

COUSIN Emilie 131.0

BERTHELIN_2 Simon 126.8

PERRAUT_2 Tristan 123.2

LOISEAU_1 Corinne 120.9

AUBRY_2 Marius 98.2

BERTHELIN_3 Edith 87.5

BERTHELIN_1 David 81.4

PERRAUT_1 Fanny 77.3

Total CH LUXEUIL 3078.1

CROSSFIT BASEL GmbHSCHWANDER Tom 224.8

GYSIN Ramon 205.6

WAELCHLI_2 Benaja 205.2

HOHERMUTH Benjamin 198.7

GALLASCH Claudio 190.4

TRESCH Fabian 185.3

BUEL Lukas 173.8

DUENNER Robin 166.0

BARD Basil 160.8

JAEGGI Nora 153.0

PREISS Jessica 152.0

HARDER Jona 149.4

WAELCHLI_1 Alessia 141.2

SOLLBERGER Daniel 138.4

UYEN-LUU Bao 128.6

Total CROSSFIT BASEL GmbH 2573.2

BESANCONDA SILVA Luka 223.4

MATAM MATAM_2 Paul 217.7

GALHARDO Charly 205.2

CHIQUET_1 Agnès 192.4

PHARIZAT Kevin 191.2

GIBERT Loïc 190.2

BULLE Sébastien 180.2

AMINEAU Thomas 157.4

1

2

25.10.2014 - mv HALTERO-CLUB TRAMELAN CLUB-RESULTS



44e Challenge "210" - 25 octobre 2014 - TRAMELAN

BESANCONBOURDENET Hervé 155.6

PRUVOT Samantha 149.2

SANTI Leoni 132.3

VALERA Alice 125.3

HERBEIN Nicolas 121.0

RAMDANI Cindy 112.9

CHIQUET_2 Martial 109.0

Total BESANCON 2463.0

SHP MOUTIERLAB_1 Dimitri 225.4

LAB_2 Gaétan 154.0

DA ROCHA David 146.6

LAB_3 Antoine 140.2

BART Philippe 126.8

GREPPIN Sebastien 118.2

TERMIGNONE Dany 112.2

BAUMGARTNER Allan 111.4

AMBÜHL Loïc 95.4

Total SHP MOUTIER 1230.2

BENTEGODI VERONAGARONZI Fabio 221.4

TAIETTA Enrique 221.2

AGNOLINI Nicola 199.5

FAVA Elena 146.9

SPORTELLI Maria Vittoria 145.1

SCHIO Andrea 144.4

VARALTA Giada 135.2

Total BENTEGODI VERONA 1213.7

FFHMFACIMADOUCHENE Romain 274.0

VAUTARD Brandon 272.0

BUYSSCHAERT Nathan 245.2

ESTNER Sarah 176.4

BALACE Julie 173.2

Total FFHMFAC 1140.8

AFHMA FranconvilleCOLIN_2 Thomas 240.6

FARDEL Marvin 202.7

DABO Amadou 187.0

BRICK Loan 177.6

COLIN_1 Erwan 122.6

Total AFHMA Franconville 930.5

A.S. MONACOCANESTRIER Jean 205.0

LEGROS Romuald 179.0

TORZUOLI Eric 165.1

DJAMCHED Djawed 132.6

RADEAU Céline 123.4

DESRUMEAUX Nicolas 117.8

Total A.S. MONACO 922.9

CH NEUCHATELCALDERARA Stanislas 204.6

ILIJASEF_2 Levent 146.5

VALENTE Massimo 143.2

GAUDRE Pierre 140.8

GUILLAUME-GENTIL David 117.6

DETRAZ Cyann 91.2

VOGT Marie 70.3

Total CH NEUCHATEL 914.2

BERNE GYOERI Peter 140.8
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BERNE TOMA Marco 135.2

WERREN Rahel 130.8

BOENZLI Melanie 127.6

LENZ Andreas 119.6

HAEMMERLI Christine 112.0

JAKOB Tobias 46.8

Total BERNE 812.8

A.S. RORSCHACHMUELLER Jonas 216.2

DE MARCH Giorgio 183.4

KERN Urs 178.0

ROETHLISBERGER_2 Roman 171.9

STENDAHL Mattia 56.0

Total A.S. RORSCHACH 805.5

TV MENGENRAU Jonas 220.4

Wonisch Nico 171.2

YILDIZ Jessica 133.6

RICHARD Jason 128.6

SCHANDER Emilie 105.4

Total TV MENGEN 759.2

POLISPORTIVA SAN MARINOGUIDI Stefano 212.4

TARTAGLIA Carol 179.2

VALENTINI Marco 163.4

Total POLISPORTIVA SAN MARINO 555.0

SV LaufenburgALBIEZ Andreas 191.2

WASSMER Daniel 120.5

STILLER Daniel 99.0

Total SV Laufenburg 410.7

H.C. OYONNAXVAILLOUD Fabien 206.8

PRADA PRADA Jonathan 193.6

Total H.C. OYONNAX 400.4

La CHAUX-de-FONDSJACOT_2 Christophe 146.0

ILIJASEV_1 Luan 126.4

JACOT_1 Edmond 108.2

Total La CHAUX-de-FONDS 380.6

KG OHRDRUF/CRAWINKELNICOL Philipp 104.4

SCHUELLER Florian 92.4

OELLING Jakob 90.4

FREITAG Colin 81.6

Total KG OHRDRUF/CRAWINKEL 368.8

GHC-GrenchenSCHEIDEGGER Michel 155.6

FINK Michel 145.9

Total GHC-Grenchen 301.5

MHM CREVOISIER Laurent 171.4

Total MHM 171.4
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10 LEPAUL Emmanuel CH LUXEUIL FRA International 76.9 129 163 292.0 278.2 1

10 IMADOUCHENE Romain FFHMFAC FRA International 78 126 164 290.0 274 2

10 VAUTARD Brandon FFHMFAC FRA International 77 125 161 286.0 272 3

10 BUYSSCHAERT Nathan FFHMFAC FRA International 74.4 115 139 254.0 245.2 4

10 COLIN_2 Thomas AFHMA Franconville FRA National 81.2 125 138 263.0 240.6 5

10 SAUTEBIN_2 Yannick HALTERO-CLUB TRAMELAN SUI International 86.6 125 145 270.0 236.8 6

9 JEGAN Thaya CH LUXEUIL FRA National 69.6 101 128 229.0 229.8 7

8 LAB_1 Dimitri SHP MOUTIER SUI Vétéran 75.8 105 132 237.0 225.4 8

10 SCHWANDER Tom CROSSFIT BASEL GmbH SUI National 88.1 122 139 261.0 224.8 9

5 DA SILVA Luka BESANCON FRA Cadet 68.3 103 117 220.0 223.4 10

9 BOFFY Matthieu CH LUXEUIL FRA National 95.1 121 152 273.0 222.8 11

9 GARONZI Fabio BENTEGODI VERONA ITA Senior 79.3 105 135 240.0 221.4 12

8 TAIETTA Enrique BENTEGODI VERONA ITA Junior 63.4 90 118 208.0 221.2 13

9 AUBRY_1 Stéphane CH LUXEUIL FRA National 82 112 133 245.0 221 14

9 RAU Jonas TV MENGEN GER Senior 81.8 112 132 244.0 220.4 15

6 MATAM MATAM_2 Paul BESANCON FRA National 55.14 77 111 188.0 217.72 16

9 TSCHAN_2 Yannick HALTERO-CLUB TRAMELAN SUI Junior 84 113 132 245.0 217 17

9 MUELLER Jonas A.S. RORSCHACH SUI Senior 79.4 100 135 235.0 216.2 18

9 GUIDI Stefano POLISPORTIVA SAN MARINO SMR Senior 92.8 113 145 258.0 212.4 19

6 CHOLLEY Paul CH LUXEUIL FRA Junior 58.59 81 103 184.0 206.82 20

8 VAILLOUD Fabien H.C. OYONNAX FRA Senior 65.6 88 110 198.0 206.8 21

10 GYSIN Ramon CROSSFIT BASEL GmbH SUI National 102.2 126 144 270.0 205.6 22

9 GALHARDO Charly BESANCON FRA National 82.4 100 130 230.0 205.2 23

9 WAELCHLI_2 Benaja CROSSFIT BASEL GmbH SUI Senior 84.4 102 132 234.0 205.2 24

8 CANESTRIER Jean A.S. MONACO MON Vétéran 70 92 113 205.0 205 25

9 CALDERARA Stanislas CH NEUCHATEL SUI Senior 87.7 105 135 240.0 204.6 26

8 REY Hannes HALTERO-CLUB TRAMELAN SUI Cadet 68.5 90 110 200.0 203 27

6 FARDEL Marvin AFHMA Franconville FRA Cadet 67.65 93 105 198.0 202.7 28

6 BOYRAZ Gokan CH LUXEUIL FRA Junior 67.98 86 110 196.0 200.04 29

4 AGNOLINI Nicola BENTEGODI VERONA ITA Vétéran 65.27 83 107 190.0 199.46 30

6 HOHERMUTH Benjamin CROSSFIT BASEL GmbH SUI Senior 68.15 88 107 195.0 198.7 31

6 CREVOISIER Lucien CH LUXEUIL FRA Senior 60.1 86 92 178.0 197.8 32

8 PRADA PRADA Jonathan H.C. OYONNAX FRA Vétéran 76.7 95 112 207.0 193.6 33

10 CHIQUET_1 Agnès BESANCON FRA Fém. Inter 58.8 74 96 170.0 192.4 34

5 ALBIEZ Andreas SV Laufenburg GER Senior 58.9 74 95 169.0 191.2 35

5 PHARIZAT Kevin BESANCON FRA Cadet 74.4 95 105 200.0 191.2 36

9 GALLASCH Claudio CROSSFIT BASEL GmbH SUI Senior 87.3 102 123 225.0 190.4 37

9 GIBERT Loïc BESANCON FRA National 79.9 95 115 210.0 190.2 38

4 GROSJEAN Marc CH LUXEUIL FRA Vétéran 59.25 74 93 167.0 188.5 39

9 DABO Amadou AFHMA Franconville FRA National 86.5 100 120 220.0 187 40

6 TRESCH Fabian CROSSFIT BASEL GmbH SUI Senior 79.86 90 115 205.0 185.28 41

5 DE MARCH Giorgio A.S. RORSCHACH SUI Vétéran 60.8 71 94 165.0 183.4 42

5 BULLE Sébastien BESANCON FRA Cadet 69.9 85 95 180.0 180.2 43

7 TARTAGLIA Carol POLISPORTIVA SAN MARINO SMR Fém. Elite 57.9 72 83 155.0 179.2 44

8 LEGROS Romuald A.S. MONACO MON Senior 87 93 120 213.0 179 45

5 KERN Urs A.S. RORSCHACH SUI Vétéran 70 78 100 178.0 178 46

5 BRICK Loan AFHMA Franconville FRA Senior 68.7 74 101 175.0 177.6 47

6 LOISEAU_2 Jean-Luc CH LUXEUIL FRA Vétéran 68.02 80 93 173.0 176.96 48

10 ESTNER Sarah FFHMFAC FRA Fém. Inter 53.3 62 81 143.0 176.4 49

8 DELEVAUX Edouard HALTERO-CLUB TRAMELAN SUI Senior 90.1 95 120 215.0 174.8 50

3 BUEL Lukas CROSSFIT BASEL GmbH SUI Senior 65.6 68 97 165.0 173.8 51

10 BALACE Julie FFHMFAC FRA Fém. Inter 51.4 62 74 136.0 173.2 52

6 ROETHLISBERGER_2Roman A.S. RORSCHACH SUI Senior 75.05 78 104 182.0 171.9 53

8 CREVOISIER Laurent MHM FRA Vétéran 82.3 88 108 196.0 171.4 54

2 Wonisch Nico TV MENGEN GER Ecolier 54.9 64 77 141.0 171.2 55

6 HENRIQUES_1 Martins LeandroHALTERO-CLUB TRAMELAN SUI Ecolier 66.67 69 95 164.0 170.66 56

3 VENERI Kory CH LUXEUIL FRA Cadet 58.5 69 78 147.0 170 57

8 LAUPER Stéphane HALTERO-CLUB TRAMELAN SUI Vétéran 97.2 100 121 221.0 166.6 58
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5 DUENNER Robin CROSSFIT BASEL GmbH SUI Senior 72 75 95 170.0 166 59

6 TORZUOLI Eric A.S. MONACO MON Senior 85.44 88 108 196.0 165.12 60

6 VALENTINI Marco POLISPORTIVA SAN MARINO SMR Senior 98.31 100 120 220.0 163.38 61

6 BARD Basil CROSSFIT BASEL GmbH SUI Senior 80.6 78 104 182.0 160.8 62

5 AMINEAU Thomas BESANCON FRA Senior 86.8 86 105 191.0 157.4 63

3 SCHEIDEGGER Michel GHC-Grenchen SUI Senior 64.7 65 80 145.0 155.6 64

4 BOURDENET Hervé BESANCON FRA Vétéran 72.21 70 90 160.0 155.58 65

4 MATHEZ Bradley HALTERO-CLUB TRAMELAN SUI Cadet 64.86 63 82 145.0 155.28 66

2 LAB_2 Gaétan SHP MOUTIER SUI Cadet 59.5 57 76 133.0 154 67

10 JAEGGI Nora CROSSFIT BASEL GmbH SUI Fém. Inter 73.5 75 85 160.0 153 68

7 PREISS Jessica CROSSFIT BASEL GmbH SUI Fém. Elite 49.5 51 60 111.0 152 69

3 KÄMPF_2 Cédric HALTERO-CLUB TRAMELAN SUI Ecolier 65.2 65 75 140.0 149.6 70

8 HARDER Jona CROSSFIT BASEL GmbH SUI Senior 97.8 85 120 205.0 149.4 71

4 PRUVOT Samantha BESANCON FRA Fém. Junior 51.4 51 61 112.0 149.2 72

7 FAVA Elena BENTEGODI VERONA ITA Fém. Elite 61.05 58 71 129.0 146.9 73

9 DA ROCHA David SHP MOUTIER SUI Senior 102.7 95 117 212.0 146.6 74

2 ILIJASEF_2 Levent CH NEUCHATEL SUI Senior 74.25 67 88 155.0 146.5 75

5 JACOT_2 Christophe La CHAUX-de-FONDS SUI Vétéran 81 78 90 168.0 146 76

4 FINK Michel GHC-Grenchen SUI Vétéran 84.54 73 102 175.0 145.92 77

7 SPORTELLI Maria Vittoria BENTEGODI VERONA ITA Fém. Elite 51.97 53 56 109.0 145.06 78

6 SCHIO Andrea BENTEGODI VERONA ITA Junior 105.8 95 121 216.0 144.44 79

5 VALENTE Massimo CH NEUCHATEL SUI Vétéran 85.9 75 100 175.0 143.2 80

7 WAELCHLI_1 Alessia CROSSFIT BASEL GmbH SUI Fém. Elite 61.88 55 70 125.0 141.24 81

2 GAUDRE Pierre CH NEUCHATEL SUI Senior 67.1 62 73 135.0 140.8 82

3 GYOERI Peter BERNE SUI Senior 92.1 82 103 185.0 140.8 83

1 LAB_3 Antoine SHP MOUTIER SUI Ecolier 41.9 40 44 84.0 140.2 84

7 DARQUE Gabrielle CH LUXEUIL FRA Fém. Elite 59.55 55 64 119.0 139.9 85

8 SOLLBERGER Daniel CROSSFIT BASEL GmbH SUI Senior 90.8 75 105 180.0 138.4 86

7 VARALTA Giada BENTEGODI VERONA ITA Fém. Elite 69.9 63 72 135.0 135.2 87

3 TOMA Marco BERNE SUI Senior 77.4 65 85 150.0 135.2 88

2 YILDIZ Jessica TV MENGEN GER Fém. Junior 47.2 38 50 88.0 133.6 89

3 DJAMCHED Djawed A.S. MONACO MON Vétéran 76.2 65 80 145.0 132.6 90

4 SANTI Leoni BESANCON FRA Fém. Elite 54.85 45 57 102.0 132.3 91

7 COUSIN Emilie CH LUXEUIL FRA Fém. Elite 59.5 49 61 110.0 131 92

7 WERREN Rahel BERNE SUI Fém. Elite 57.1 45 60 105.0 130.8 93

1 GAGNEBIN Julien HALTERO-CLUB TRAMELAN SUI Ecolier 43.4 32 44 76.0 129.2 94

7 UYEN-LUU Bao CROSSFIT BASEL GmbH SUI Fém. Elite 65.7 54 66 120.0 128.6 95

1 RICHARD Jason TV MENGEN GER Minime 27.7 20 24 44.0 128.6 96

7 BOENZLI Melanie BERNE SUI Fém. Elite 56.7 42 59 101.0 127.6 97

3 BERTHELIN_2 Simon CH LUXEUIL FRA Ecolier 54.1 40 55 95.0 126.8 98

5 BART Philippe SHP MOUTIER SUI Vétéran 90.1 72 95 167.0 126.8 99

2 ILIJASEV_1 Luan La CHAUX-de-FONDS SUI Senior 75.3 60 77 137.0 126.4 100

3 CHATELAIN_1 Stéphane HALTERO-CLUB TRAMELAN SUI Vétéran 77 60 80 140.0 126 101

1 CARNAL Noah HALTERO-CLUB TRAMELAN SUI Minime 48.2 34 48 82.0 125.6 102

4 VALERA Alice BESANCON FRA Fém. Elite 40.34 29 37 66.0 125.32 103

7 RADEAU Céline A.S. MONACO MON Fém. Elite 65.8 50 65 115.0 123.4 104

3 PERRAUT_2 Tristan CH LUXEUIL FRA Ecolier 60.4 41 63 104.0 123.2 105

1 HENRIQUES_2 Joël HALTERO-CLUB TRAMELAN SUI Minime 32 21 26 47.0 123 106

2 FROIDEVAUX Killian HALTERO-CLUB TRAMELAN SUI Ecolier 61 44 61 105.0 123 107

1 COLIN_1 Erwan AFHMA Franconville FRA Minime 39.7 26 36 62.0 122.6 108

3 HERBEIN Nicolas BESANCON FRA Cadet 69 51 68 119.0 121 109

4 LOISEAU_1 Corinne CH LUXEUIL FRA Fém. Elite 58.55 43 55 98.0 120.9 110

6 WASSMER Daniel SV Laufenburg GER Senior 104.8 85 105 190.0 120.5 111

2 TSCHAN_1 Yvan HALTERO-CLUB TRAMELAN SUI Senior 72.4 55 70 125.0 120.2 112

1 CHATELAIN_3 Xavier HALTERO-CLUB TRAMELAN SUI Minime 41.1 26 36 62.0 119.8 113

3 LENZ Andreas BERNE SUI Vétéran 92.2 76 88 164.0 119.6 114

1 GREPPIN Sebastien SHP MOUTIER SUI Ecolier 43.9 28 38 66.0 118.2 115

5 DESRUMEAUX Nicolas A.S. MONACO MON Vétéran 93.6 70 95 165.0 117.8 116
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1 GUILLAUME-GENTILDavid CH NEUCHATEL SUI Senior 54.7 38 49 87.0 117.6 117

4 KÄMPF_1 Valérie HALTERO-CLUB TRAMELAN SUI Fém. Junior 61.97 45 56 101.0 117.06 118

2 CHATELAIN_2 Yannick HALTERO-CLUB TRAMELAN SUI Ecolier 59.8 44 49 93.0 113.4 119

4 RAMDANI Cindy BESANCON FRA Fém. Elite 51.56 36 40 76.0 112.88 120

10 TERMIGNONE Dany SHP MOUTIER SUI International 81.4 135 0 135.0 112.2 121

4 HAEMMERLI Christine BERNE SUI Fém. Elite 63 41 57 98.0 112 122

3 BAUMGARTNER Allan SHP MOUTIER SUI Ecolier 96.8 70 95 165.0 111.4 123

10 CHIQUET_2 Martial BESANCON FRA National 95.5 0 160 160.0 109 124

3 JACOT_1 Edmond La CHAUX-de-FONDS SUI Vétéran 94.9 72 86 158.0 108.2 125

2 TSCHAN Michel HALTERO-CLUB TRAMELAN SUI Vétéran 94.3 65 90 155.0 106.4 126

7 SAUTEBIN_1 Lydia HALTERO-CLUB TRAMELAN SUI Fém. Elite 87.5 58 83 141.0 106 127

2 SCHANDER Emilie TV MENGEN GER Fém. Junior 43.3 22 30 52.0 105.4 128

1 NICOL Philipp KG OHRDRUF/CRAWINKEL GER Ecolier 52.8 32 38 70.0 104.4 129

5 STILLER Daniel SV Laufenburg GER Senior 68 0 95 95.0 99 130

3 AUBRY_2 Marius CH LUXEUIL FRA Ecolier 72.4 50 53 103.0 98.2 131

1 AMBÜHL Loïc SHP MOUTIER SUI Ecolier 62.3 35 45 80.0 95.4 132

3 SCHUELLER Florian KG OHRDRUF/CRAWINKEL GER Ecolier 100.8 67 87 154.0 92.4 133

1 DETRAZ Cyann CH NEUCHATEL SUI Cadet 69.9 38 53 91.0 91.2 134

1 OELLING Jakob KG OHRDRUF/CRAWINKEL GER Minime 46.8 18 26 44.0 90.4 135

4 BERTHELIN_3 Edith CH LUXEUIL FRA Fém. Elite 65.25 35 43 78.0 87.5 136

1 FREITAG Colin KG OHRDRUF/CRAWINKEL GER Minime 51.2 18 26 44.0 81.6 137

3 BERTHELIN_1 David CH LUXEUIL FRA Vétéran 96.8 55 80 135.0 81.4 138

4 PERRAUT_1 Fanny CH LUXEUIL FRA Fém. Junior 65.37 28 40 68.0 77.26 139

4 VOGT Marie CH NEUCHATEL SUI Fém. Elite 77.85 37 49 86.0 70.3 140

9 STENDAHL Mattia A.S. RORSCHACH SUI Senior 92 100 0 100.0 56 141

8 JAKOB Tobias BERNE SUI Senior 94.6 96 0 96.0 46.8 142
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